

M/s Ruchira Papers Ltd. vs. HPSEB Ltd. & Anr.

CWP No.9360 of 2025

05.06.2025 Present: Mr. Manik Sethi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Sugandh Verma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G. with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Navles Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. J. S. Guleria, Dy. A.G., for respondent No. 2.

CWP No. 9360/2025 & CMP No. 12882/2025

Notice. Ms. Sugandh Verma, learned Advocate and Mr. Navles Verma, learned Additional Advocate General, appear and waive service of notice on behalf of the respective respondents. Reply be filed within four weeks.

The levy of electricity duty shall be subject to the further orders/outcome of the petition.

List on 03.07.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

5th June, 2025
(sanjeev)