

M/s Ruchira Papers Ltd. vs. HPSEB Ltd. & Anr.

CWP No.9360 of 2025

10.07.2025

Present: Mr. Manik Sethi, Advocate (through V.C) and Ms. Shabnam, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Dhananjay Sharma and Ms. Sugandh Verma, Advocates, for respondent No.1/ HPSEBL.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. I.N. Mehta, Sr. Additional Advocate General, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Additional Advocate Generals, Mr. J.S. Guleria and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondent No.2/State.

CWP No.9360 of 2025 & CMP No.12882 of 2025

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 as well learned Additional Advocate General, state that reply(ies) have been filed today in the Registry.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder.

As prayed for, list on 24.07.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

July 10, 2025
(reena)