

M/s Ruchira Papers Ltd. Vs. HPSEB Ltd. and others.

CWP No. 9360 of 2025

24.7.2025 **Present:** Ms.Shabnam, Advocate, vice Mr.Manik Sethi,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Surender Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr.Dhananjay
Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1-HPSEBL.

Mr.Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondent No. 2.

CWP No. 9360 of 2025 & CMP No. 12882 of 2025

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 1 stands filed.

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 2, as prayed, be filed within
two weeks.

Rejoinder(s) to the replies be filed within two weeks,
thereafter.

List for consideration on **8th September, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Sushil Kukreja),
Judge.***

24th July, 2025.
(Keshav)