

M/s Ruchira Papers Ltd. vs. HPSEB Ltd. and others

CWP No.9360 of 2025

08.09.2025

Present: Mr. Manik Sethi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ranveer Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.1/HPSEBL.

Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocate General and Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2/State.

CWP No.9360 of 2025

One more, but last opportunity of two weeks, as prayed, is granted to file response on behalf of respondent No.2, failing which, it would be construed that respondent No.2, has nothing to say about the plea taken in this petition. Rejoinder, thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List for consideration on 03.11.2025.

CMP No.12882 of 2025

This application is disposed of, being not pressed at this stage, with liberty to the applicant/petitioner to file afresh, if occasion arises to do so.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

8th September, 2025
(reena)