

M/s Ruchira Papers Ltd. Vs. HPSEBL & Anr.

CWP No.9360 of 2025

03.11.2025 Present : Mr. Manik Sethi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Sugandh Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.1-HPSEBL.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2-State.

As per report of Registry, reply on behalf of respondent No.2 has not been filed.

Despite granting last opportunity, no response has been filed on behalf of respondent No.2.

In terms of order dated 08.09.2025, matter is to be heard on the basis of material already on record. Reply on behalf of respondent No.1 and rejoinder thereto stand filed.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that today file is not available with him, as name of learned Advocate General is not reflected in the causelist. Name of learned Advocate General be reflected in future in the causelist.

As prayed, list for consideration on 03.12.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

3rd November, 2025
(Pardeep)