

**M/s Ruchira Papers Ltd. Versus HPSEBL and
Anr.**

CWP No. 9360 of 2025

26.02.2026

Present: Mr. Manik Sethi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Mohit Sankhyan and Mr. Abhishek Rana, Advocates, for respondent No. 1/HPSEBL.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 2/State.

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks adjournment on the ground that in this matter arguments are to be addressed by learned Advocate General, but he is not available, being out of station, for attending an important case in the Supreme Court.

Accepting his prayer, matter is adjourned for consideration on **01.04.2026**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

26th February, 2026.
(Susheel)