

M/s. Ruchira Papers Ltd. Vs. HPSEBL & Anr.

CWP No. 9360 of 2025

08.04.2026 *Present:* M/s. Manik Sethi & Shabnam, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Mohit Sankhyan, Advocate, vice Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1-HPSEBL.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2-State.

As prayed by learned Additional Advocate General,
list for consideration on **21.04.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

08th April, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez)