

**M/s Ruchira Papers Ltd Vs. HPSEBL &
Anr.**

CWP No.9360 of 2025

21.04.2026

Present: Ms. Shabnam, Advocate vice Mr. Manik Sethi,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Saurav
Upadhyay, Advocate for respondent No.1-
HPSEBL.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate
General, for respondent No.2-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is pre-occupied
in another Court. Therefore, list for continuation on
28.04.2026.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

April 21, 2026
[meera]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge